Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 343 47.7 47.7 47.7
Female 376 52.3 52.3 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 267 37.2 37.2 37.2
Republican 229 31.8 31.8 69.0
Independen 223 31.0 31.0 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Presidential Approval
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 353 49.2 49.2 49.2
Disapprove 319 44.4 44.4 93.6
Neutral or 46 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Which caucus are you going to vote in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 263 36.5 36.5 36.5
Democratic 310 43.1 43.1 79.6
Unsure or
146 20.4 20.4 100.0
not
Total 719 100.0 100.0
GOP caucus
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 241 33.5 91.8 91.8
Bill Weld 22 3.0 8.2 100.0
Total 263 36.5 100.0
Missing System 456 63.5
Total 719 100.0
Dem Caucus
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Elizabeth 31 4.3 9.9 9.9
Kamala 29 4.1 9.4 19.3




Beto 32 4.5 10.4 29.7
Pete 15 2.0 4.7 34.4
Joe Biden 82 1.4 26.4 60.9
Bernie 70 9.7 22.5 83.4
Cory 7 1.0 2.2 85.6
Andrew 10 1.4 3.2 88.9
Kirsten 2 .3 a7 89.5
Julian 2 .2 .5 90.0
Jay Inslee .0 A 90.1
Tulsi 5 7 1.7 91.8
Amy 7 1.0 2.4 94.1
John 1 A .2 94.3
Someone 18 2.4 5.7 100.0
Total 310 43.1 100.0
Missing System 409 56.9
Total 719 100.0
2016 dem caucus
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hillary 136 18.9 43.9 43.9
Bernie 118 16.3 37.9 81.8
Someone 19 2.7 6.2 88.0
did not 37 5.2 12.0 100.0
Total 310 43.1 100.0
Missing System 409 56.9
Total 719 100.0
Donald Trump or Elizabeth Warren?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 386 53.7 53.7 53.7
Elizabeth 333 46.3 46.3 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 348 48.3 48.3 48.3
Joe Biden 371 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Bernie Sanders?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 370 51.4 51.4 51.4
Bernie 349 48.6 48.6 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0




Donald Trump or Kamala Harris?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 365 50.7 50.7 50.7
Kamala 354 49.3 49.3 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Donald Trump or Pete Buttigieg?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 374 52.0 52.0 52.0
Pete 345 48.0 48.0 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0

Joe Biden was the chair of the Senate Judiciary Committee during
Clarence Thomas's confirmation, which included testimony from Anita

Hill about allegations of sexual harassment. Do you approve or
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all umulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 134 18.7 18.7 18.7
Disapprove 297 41.3 41.3 60.0
Neutral or 227 31.5 31.5 91.6
If you have
61 8.4 8.4 100.0
not heard
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Ethnicity
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 1 1 1 1
Latino of 9 2.6 2.6 2.6
White or 468 65.1 65.1 77.7
Black or 89 12.4 12.4 90.2
Asian 31 4.3 4.3 94 .4
other or 40 5.6 5.6 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Age range
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 95 13.2 13.2 13.2
30-49 222 30.9 30.9 44.0
50-64 234 32.6 32.6 76.6
65 or more 168 23.4 23.4 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0




Educational Attainment

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 102 14.1 14.1 14.1
Some 246 34.3 34.3 48.4
College 247 34.3 34.3 82.8
Postgrad or 124 17.2 17.2 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
2016 Presidential ballot
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 306 42.5 42.5 42.5
Hillary 325 45.3 45.3 87.7
Someone 46 6.3 6.3 94.1
Did not 42 5.9 5.9 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
The President should have held elected office before
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 175 24.3 24.3 24.3
Somewhat 161 22.4 22.4 46.7
Neutral 172 23.9 23.9 70.6
Somewhat 188 26.1 26.1 96.6
Strongly 24 3.4 3.4 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
The President should be an aggressive leader
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 261 36.2 41.4 41.4
Somewhat 184 25.5 29.1 70.5
Neutral 122 17.0 19.4 89.9
Somewhat 49 6.8 7.7 97.7
Strongly 15 2.0 2.3 100.0
Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0
1 he President should be transparent about his or her financial
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Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 298 41.5 47.4 47.4
Somewhat 106 14.7 16.8 64.2
Neutral 141 19.7 22.5 86.6
Somewhat 41 5.7 6.5 93.1
Strongly 44 6.1 6.9 100.0




Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0
The President should have military experience
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 61 8.5 9.7 9.7
Somewhat 119 16.6 18.9 28.5
Neutral 272 37.9 43.2 71.8
Somewhat 95 13.2 15.1 86.9
Strongly 83 11.5 13.1 100.0
Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0
The president should be outspoken about his or her religious beliefs
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 85 11.9 13.5 13.5
Somewhat 86 11.9 13.6 27.1
Neutral 250 34.8 39.7 66.9
Somewhat 100 14.0 15.9 82.8
Strongly 108 15.1 17.2 100.0
Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0
The president should make efforts to work with the other party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 329 45.8 52.2 52.2
Somewhat 181 251 28.7 80.9
Neutral 80 11.2 12.7 93.6
Somewhat 21 3.0 3.4 97.0
Strongly 19 2.6 3.0 100.0
Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0

The country should elect a woman as either president or vice-president

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Strongly 110 15.4 17.5 17.5
Somewhat 93 13.0 14.8 32.3
Neutral 296 41.1 47.0 79.3
Somewhat 53 7.4 8.4 87.7
Strongly 77 10.7 12.3 100.0




Missing
Total

Total
System

630
89
719

87.6
12.4
100.0

100.0

Which of the following characteristics would you say is the most
important to you in a candidate for president?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Truthful 276 38.3 43.8 43.8
Experience 84 1.7 13.4 57.1
Charisma 33 4.6 5.3 62.4
Electability 31 4.3 4.9 67.3
On same
side of 132 18.4 21.0 88.3
Authenticit 73 10.2 11.7 100.0
Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0
Ideally, how old should a president be?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid in their 30s 24 3.3 3.8 3.8
in their 40s 97 13.4 15.3 19.1
in their 50s 244 33.9 38.7 57.8
in their 60s 183 25.5 29.1 86.9
in their 70s 70 9.7 11.1 98.0
in their 80s 13 1.8 2.0 100.0
Total 630 87.6 100.0
Missing System 89 12.4
Total 719 100.0
USC District
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid District 1
(Rep. Dina 186 25.8 25.8 25.8
District 2
(Rep. Mark 178 24.8 24.8 50.6
District 3
(Rep. Susie 176 24.5 24.5 75.1
District 4
(Rep. 179 24.9 24.9 100.0
Total 719 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 216 30.0 30.0 30.0




70.0
100.0

70.0

Landline 503
100.0

Total 719
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